
UNATTACHED.
Captain Deane Josias Conroy,1 from the 53d Foot,

to.be Major of Infantry, by purchase. Dated 4th
September 1827.

Cornet Richard Burges, from the Cape Corps of
Cavalry, to be Lieutenant of Infantry, by pur--
chase. Dated 23d August 1827-

Samuel Ghetham, Gent, to be Ensign, by purchase.
Dated 4th September 1827.

MEMORANDA.
The undermentioned Officers have been allowed

to dispose of their half-pay:
Major James Brine, half-pay Unattached. Dated

4th' September 1827. ',
Ensign Joseph George Brett, half-pay 94th Foot.

Dated 4th September, 1827.

The date of Captain "Alen George Finey's pro-
motion to the Unattached rank of Captain, has been
altered to the 25th June 1827, from .the 5th June
4827.

Commission in the East Kent .Regiment of Yeomanry
Cavalry, signed . by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Kent.

Sir John Honywood, Bart." to be Major-Comman-
dant. Dated 29th August 1827.

Commissions in the Shrewsbury Regiment of Yeomanry
Cavalry, signed by tlie Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Salop.

Captain Robert Jenkins to be Major, vice Lloyd,
resigned. Dated 17th August 1827.

Cornet Baldwin Leighton to be' Captain, vice Jen-
kins., promoted. Dated -17th August 1827-

Commissions in the Bedfordshire Regiment.of Yeo-
manry Cavalry, signed by the Lord Lieutenant of
the County of Bedford.

Lteutenant William Hillersden Colquhoon to be
Captain. Dated 3d August 1827.

Cornet John Green to be Lieutenant. Dated 3d
August .1827.

Commission in the King's Cheshire Regiment of
Yeomanry Cavalry, signed by the Lord Lieutenant
of the County Palatine of Chester.

Adlington Troop of Lancers.
Thomas Norbury, Gent, to be "Cornet, vice Legh,

resigned. Dated 23d August 1827.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

AUTUMN CIRCUITS, 1827.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Saturday, October 20.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Monday, Octo-

' her 22.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Wed-

nesday, October 24.

Derbyshire, at Derby and Borough, Friday,
her 26.

Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Taesday, .October 30.
Yorkshire, at Kiogston-upon-Hun, Tuesday, Novem-

ber 6.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Saturday, Novem-

ber 10.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Tuesday, November 13.
Durham, at Durham, Friday, November 16.
.Northumberland, at Newcastle-on-Tyne and Town,

Monday, November 19.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Wednesday, November 21.
Westmorland, at Ken'dal, Saturday, November 24.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Monday, November 26.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Monday, December 3.
Cheshire, at" Chester and City, Thursday, Decem-

ber 6. - - .. -
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Saturday, November 3,
Essex, at Chelmsford, Monday, November 5.
Essex, at Colchester, Tuesday, November 6.
Suffolk, at Ipswich and Borough, Wednesday, No-

vember 7.
Suffolk, at Bury St Edmunds and Borough, Satur-

day, November 17.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Friday, November 9.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Monday, Novem-

ber 12.
Norfolk, at Lynn; Wednesday, November 14.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Friday, November 16.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge and Town, Monday,-

November 19.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Wednesday, No-

vember 21.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Monday, No-

vember 26. ;
Huntingdonshire, at I^untingdpn, Tuesday, Novem-

ber 22.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Saturday,-November 24.
Leicestershire, at Leicester,- Wednesday, Novem-

ber 28.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Friday, November 30.
'Staffordshire, at Stafford, Saturday, December 1.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Wednesday, Decem--

ber 5. *
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Saturday^ December 8.
WarwicksMre, at Warwick, Monday, December 10.
BuckinghamsJiire, at Aylesbury, Thursday, Decem-

ber 13.
SOUTHERN CIRCJJJT.

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.
Berkshire, at Reading, Monday, October 8.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford, Wednesday, Octeber 10.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester, Friday, October 12.
Worcestershire, at Worcester, Monday, October 15.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Wednesday, October 17.
'Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Thursday, October 18.
Somersetshire^ at Bristol, Monday, October 22.
•Somersetshire, at Bath, Wednesday, October-24.
Somersetshire, at Tauriton, Friday,, October 26.
Devonshire, at Exeter, Monday, October 29.
•Cornwall, at Bodmin, Thursday, November 1.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Saturday, November 3.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Tuesday, November 6,
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Thursday, December 8»


